

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

WAKE RESURFACING NC 50 FROM I-540 TO NC 98

NC 50 FROM I-540 TO NC 98

			S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION			BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY		CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC	
			WILSON, NC			ROCKY MOUNT, NC		RALEIGH, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800 MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		59250.00		18150.00		24820.00
0002	0106000000-E	230 BORROW EXCAVATION	1,483 CY	25.12	37252.96	20.00	29660.00	18.00	26694.00
0003	0241000000-E	SP GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) REMOVAL OF EXISTING ISLAND	40 SY	38.53	1541.20	80.00	3200.00	28.00	1120.00
0004	0264000000-E	SP GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SMI) SHOULDER GRADING	11.86 SMI	1600.42	18980.98	3740.00	44356.40	2065.00	24490.90
0005	1220000000-E	545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	523 TON	29.77	15569.71	61.00	31903.00	39.00	20397.00
0006	1308000000-E	607 MILLN ASPHALT PVTMT ***** - ***** 0" TO 2"	120 SY	7.99	958.80	7.50	900.00	12.50	1500.00
0007	1330000000-E	607 INCIDENTAL MILLING	8,885 SY	3.51	31186.35	2.85	25322.25	4.20	37317.00
0008	1523000000-E	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	14,209 TON	35.00	497315.00	26.00	369434.00	26.50	376538.50
0009	1575000000-E	620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	838 TON	475.00	398050.00	685.00	574030.00	711.00	595818.00
0010	1704000000-E	SP PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	785 TON	110.20	86507.00	104.00	81640.00	106.00	83210.00
0011	2815000000-N	858 ADJ DROP INLETS	2 EA	750.00	1500.00	650.00	1300.00	650.00	1300.00
0012	4413000000-E	SP WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	419 SF	4.00	1676.00	3.50	1466.50	4.00	1676.00
0013	4457000000-N	SP TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum		12000.00		4200.00		4785.00
0014	4510000000-N	SP LAW ENFORCEMENT	105 HR	50.00	5250.00	38.00	3990.00	34.00	3570.00
0015	4685000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	65,340 LF	0.40	26136.00	0.40	26136.00	0.40	26136.00
0016	4686000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	68,100 LF	0.64	43584.00	0.64	43584.00	0.65	44265.00
0017	4695000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	2,817 LF	1.50	4225.50	1.50	4225.50	1.50	4225.50
0018	4710000000-E	1205 24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	312 LF	5.00	1560.00	5.00	1560.00	5.00	1560.00
0019	4725000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	44 EA	85.00	3740.00	85.00	3740.00	85.00	3740.00
0020	4905000000-N	1253 SNOWPLB PVTMT MRKER	894 EA	25.00	22350.00	25.00	22350.00	25.00	22350.00
0021	5255000000-N	1413 PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum		7567.09		3650.00		9830.00
0022	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	862 LF	1.85	1594.70	2.25	1939.50	3.80	3275.60
0023	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	2,160 LF	4.00	8640.00	7.50	16200.00	6.30	13608.00
0024	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	8.62 ACR	1880.00	16205.60	1800.00	15516.00	2360.00	20343.20
0025	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	528 LF	6.97	3680.16	5.25	2772.00	5.30	2798.40
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	1306321.05	TOTAL	1331225.15	TOTAL	1355368.10
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	1306321.05	SUB-TOTAL	1331225.15	SUB-TOTAL	1355368.10

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

WAKE RESURFACING NC 50 FROM I-540 TO NC 98

NC 50 FROM I-540 TO NC 98

THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

CHESHIRE, CT

RALEIGH, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		65000.00		26600.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	1,483 CY	25.00	37075.00	30.00	44490.00
0003	0241000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) REMOVAL OF EXISTING ISLAND	40 SY	90.00	3600.00	85.00	3400.00
0004	0264000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SMI) SHOULDER GRADING	11.86 SMI	2800.00	33208.00	4600.00	54556.00
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	523 TON	60.00	31380.00	85.00	44455.00
0006	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVTMT ***** - ***** 0" TO 2"	120 SY	7.50	900.00	7.50	900.00
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	8,885 SY	2.85	25322.25	2.85	25322.25
0008	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	14,209 TON	27.50	390747.50	29.20	414902.80
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	838 TON	685.00	574030.00	630.00	527940.00
0010	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	785 TON	95.00	74575.00	98.00	76930.00
0011	2815000000-N	858	ADJ DROP INLETS	2 EA	650.00	1300.00	650.00	1300.00
0012	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	419 SF	4.00	1676.00	4.00	1676.00
0013	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum		8500.00		7500.00
0014	4510000000-N	SP	LAW ENFORCEMENT	105 HR	40.00	4200.00	42.00	4410.00
0015	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	65,340 LF	0.40	26136.00	0.40	26136.00
0016	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	68,100 LF	0.65	44265.00	0.64	43584.00
0017	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	2,817 LF	1.50	4225.50	1.50	4225.50
0018	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	312 LF	5.00	1560.00	5.00	1560.00
0019	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	44 EA	85.00	3740.00	85.00	3740.00
0020	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVTMT MRKER	894 EA	25.00	22350.00	28.00	25032.00
0021	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum		3500.00		32000.00
0022	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	862 LF	3.75	3232.50	1.95	1680.90
0023	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	2,160 LF	6.25	13500.00	6.90	14904.00
0024	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	8.62 ACR	2360.00	20343.20	5000.00	43100.00
0025	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	528 LF	5.25	2772.00	5.25	2772.00

CONTRACT TOTAL

TOTAL

1397137.95

TOTAL

1433116.45

ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL

1397137.95

SUB-TOTAL

1433116.45

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION	1	1306321.05
BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	2	1331225.15
CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC	3	1355368.10
THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP	4	1397137.95
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	5	1433116.45